

Aftab Begum & Anr. Vs. Nisara Begum & Ors.

RSA No. 19/2024

27.02.2024 Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for the appellants.

RSA No. 19/2024

Let notice be issued to the respondents returnable within six weeks, on taking steps within a week.

List thereafter.

CMP No. 1440/2024

Notice in the aforesaid terms.

In the meantime, the execution of impugned judgment and decree dated 19.07.2017, passed by the learned Senior Civil Judge, Sirmaur District at Nahan, H.P. and affirmed by learned Additional District Judge Sirmaur District at Nahan, H.P., vide judgment dated 08.12.2023, shall remain stayed, till the next date of hearing, subject to the deposit of the entire decretal amount, alongwith up-to-date interest by the applicants/appellants within a period of six weeks from today.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

27th February, 2024
(raman)