

**Aftab Begum and another Vs. Nisara Begum
and others**

RSA No. 19 of 2024

29.05.2024 Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for the appellants.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Tyagi, Advocate, for
respondents No.1 to 4.

Record has not been requisitioned. Record of
learned Courts below be requisitioned within a period of
four weeks and the matter be listed for admission and
hearing thereafter.

CMP No. 1440 of 2024

Reply to the application be filed within a
period of three weeks and rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed
within a period of one week thereafter. Till then, interim
order to continue.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

29th May, 2024
(Chander)