

**Aftab Begum & Anr. v. Nisara Begum & Ors.
RSA No.19 of 2024**

04.09.2024 Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Tyagi, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 4.

As per the report of the Registry, decretal amount has not been deposited. Interim protection granted to the appellants stands vacated. The pendency of the appeal shall not come in the way of the decree holder to have the decree executed, neither executing Court shall shy away from executing the decree on the pretext that this Regular Second Appeal is pending.

Now, list for admission after three weeks.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

September 04, 2024
(*Vinod*)