

Aftab Begum and Another Vs. Nisara Begum & Others

RSA No. 19 of 2024

11.12.2024 Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vishwas Kaushal, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ashok K. Tyagi, Advocate, for respondents No.1 to 4.

In view of the request made by learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants, list after winter vacation.

December 11, 2024_(ps)

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**