

Aftab Begum & Anr vs. Mohd. Rafiq & Ors.
RSANo. 19 of 2024

02.05. 2025 **Present:** Mr. Vishwas Kaushal, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ashok K. Tyagi, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 4.

Further time prayed on behalf of the appellants to inspect the record. Prayer allowed. List after six weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

May 02, 2025 *(veena)*