

Aftab Begum and another vs. Mohd Rafiq and others

RSA No.19 of 2024

02.07.2025 Present: Mr. Suneet Goel, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vishwas Kaushal, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Tyagi, Advocate, for the respondents.

As jointly prayed, list after four weeks.

July 02, 2025 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**