

**Aftab Begum and Anr. Vs. Mohd Rafiq and Ors.**  
**RSA No.19 of 2024**

**19.12.2025 Present:** Mr. Vishwas Kaushal, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Ashok K. Tyagi, Advocate, for the respondents.

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf  
of the respondents, list after two weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

19<sup>th</sup> December, 2025  
tarun